
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - VARSITY BOYS
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Allderdice 96 6 19 20 21 30 46 58 17:06.5 1:06.9
2 McDowell Boys 136 7 8 29 35 57 65 106 17:15.9 1:34.2
3 McDonald 204 2 16 36 37 113 167 17:28.0 3:14.9
4 Greater Latrobe 219 12 15 25 72 95 115 119 17:37.6 1:59.7
5 Cochranton 221 10 11 34 43 123 124 201 17:36.0 2:29.8
6 Cambridge Springs 233 31 33 40 42 87 118 150 17:51.0 1:10.7
7 West Middlesex 240 17 41 52 55 75 117 127 17:50.9 1:21.5
8 Eden Christian Acad 275 14 23 27 91 120 181 208 17:54.5 2:17.0
9 Dubois Area 308 24 44 56 74 110 122 154 18:07.8 1:37.7
10 Fairview 333 1 4 9 158 161 177 217 17:40.7 4:00.2
11 Franklin Regional 339 32 59 63 83 102 232 259 18:17.1 1:22.7
12 Rocky Grove 389 22 70 90 96 111 141 162 18:25.0 1:45.0
13 North Catholic 402 50 64 78 84 126 148 224 18:30.4 1:17.3
14 Marion Center 411 5 86 94 97 129 138 209 18:21.0 2:55.5
15 Norwin 428 69 73 88 98 100 128 18:35.4 0:30.9
16 Hickory 435 18 39 80 139 159 200 212 18:32.2 2:34.7
17 Quaker Valley 465 3 60 68 163 171 172 230 18:28.8 3:42.3
18 Slippery Rock 471 28 45 105 107 186 198 236 18:38.8 2:41.9
19 Lakeview 492 47 76 82 132 155 174 180 18:46.5 1:52.3
20 Warren Area 593 26 38 103 185 241 244 283 19:02.7 3:43.2
21 Conneaut 633 62 108 142 152 169 192 204 19:14.6 1:39.2
22 Moon Area 643 99 116 134 145 149 156 210 19:15.9 0:49.6
23 Saegertown 653 13 79 157 166 238 264 266 19:11.4 4:15.8
24 Laurel 658 67 81 101 190 219 229 239 19:18.7 2:25.7
25 Ellwood City 676 54 137 140 151 194 234 288 19:20.5 2:12.7
26 Corry Area 690 93 104 144 170 179 196 223 19:24.6 1:17.1
27 Harbor Creek 739 77 89 153 160 260 270 284 19:43.3 3:29.0
28 Eisenhower 740 51 92 188 202 207 221 235 19:33.4 2:33.3
29 Franklin 757 61 147 168 178 203 228 290 19:37.4 2:13.8
30 Commodore Perry 825 49 112 183 187 294 306 311 20:08.4 5:36.5
31 Union City Area 832 53 143 175 199 262 269 297 19:57.9 4:01.2
32 Titusville 881 121 135 182 197 246 282 319 20:02.9 2:10.2
33 Iroquois 899 85 189 205 206 214 248 279 20:04.5 1:59.6
34 Sharpsville 930 130 136 193 215 256 268 310 20:14.1 2:25.7
35 Wilmington 996 66 176 242 247 265 304 20:34.5 3:50.4
36 New Castle 1028 164 165 191 251 257 292 318 20:38.1 1:52.1
37 Oil City 1036 125 195 213 250 253 254 301 20:38.7 2:23.6
38 Greenville 1042 133 146 225 258 280 316 320 20:50.6 3:28.9
39 Maplewood 1069 131 184 216 252 286 302 313 20:56.2 3:45.6
40 Northgate 1070 48 240 249 261 272 20:57.0 4:28.1
41 Fort Lebeouf 1072 114 218 227 237 276 307 20:52.1 3:35.9
42 Youngsville 1075 109 211 243 245 267 273 278 20:47.9 3:13.5
43 Neshannock 1165 71 226 271 289 308 309 315 21:57.2 6:32.6
44 Jamestown 1215 173 220 255 274 293 298 317 21:42.1 3:35.5
45 Girard 1337 231 263 275 281 287 296 303 22:18.2 2:10.2
46 Mercer 1384 222 277 285 295 305 312 22:52.8 3:30.5
47 Reynolds 1437 233 291 299 300 314 23:41.5 5:17.0

Dual Meet Scores

Allderdice 46 wins
McDowell Boys 45 wins
Fairview 44 wins
Greater Latrobe 42 wins
McDonald 42 wins
Cochranton 42 wins
Cambridge Springs 39 wins
Eden Christian Acad 39 wins
West Middlesex 39 wins
Dubois Area 37 wins
Franklin Regional 36 wins
North Catholic 35 wins
Rocky Grove 34 wins
Marion Center 32 wins
Norwin 32 wins
Hickory 31 wins
Quaker Valley 31 wins
Slippery Rock 29 wins
Lakeview 28 wins
Moon Area 27 wins
Warren Area 25 wins
Conneaut 25 wins
Laurel 24 wins
Saegertown 23 wins
Ellwood City 23 wins
Harbor Creek 21 wins
Corry Area 20 wins
Franklin 19 wins
Eisenhower 17 wins



Commodore Perry 17 wins
Titusville 16 wins
Union City Area 16 wins
Iroquois 14 wins
Sharpsville 13 wins
Oil City 12 wins
New Castle 11 wins
Wilmington 9 wins
Youngsville 9 wins
Maplewood 8 wins
Fort Lebeouf 8 wins
Greenville 6 wins
Northgate 5 wins
Jamestown 4 wins
Girard 3 wins
Neshannock 2 wins
Mercer 1 wins
Reynolds 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 800M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Allderdice 62 1 5 10 18 28 43 49 2:34.5 0:12.0
2 McDowell Boys 155 6 15 27 53 54 63 189 2:40.1 0:13.2
3 Cochranton 177 8 19 33 35 82 129 192 2:40.9 0:18.5
4 Cambridge Springs 196 24 26 44 47 55 94 99 2:42.4 0:7.1
5 Greater Latrobe 205 9 20 30 67 79 122 127 2:42.4 0:17.4
6 Rocky Grove 253 4 22 74 76 77 135 165 2:44.8 0:19.2
7 Franklin Regional 290 13 31 52 71 123 150 274 2:45.8 0:23.4
8 West Middlesex 318 23 59 65 66 105 110 130 2:47.4 0:16.2
9 Lakeview 373 29 51 60 86 147 149 159 2:49.4 0:20.1
10 Fairview 374 2 7 14 120 231 235 257 2:46.2 0:42.4
11 Iroquois 462 50 58 80 113 161 169 251 2:52.7 0:18.3
12 Hickory 471 45 48 88 126 164 180 226 2:52.4 0:20.3
13 Marion Center 479 3 116 117 119 124 148 155 2:52.4 0:25.8
14 North Catholic 480 68 69 97 114 132 154 178 2:53.5 0:10.1
15 Warren Area 482 32 41 73 108 228 239 270 2:52.3 0:32.1
16 Eisenhower 485 34 72 107 131 141 153 232 2:53.1 0:19.1
17 Eden Christian Acad 488 21 40 42 181 204 253 260 2:51.2 0:31.7
18 Quaker Valley 500 12 102 103 104 179 182 186 2:52.8 0:31.5
19 McDonald 514 17 57 121 134 185 203 2:53.1 0:30.7
20 Slippery Rock 525 46 56 118 143 162 220 234 2:54.3 0:19.4
21 Union City Area 609 16 91 93 198 211 249 266 2:56.1 0:34.8
22 Norwin 623 87 95 144 146 151 176 2:58.0 0:9.5
23 Moon Area 632 70 125 128 136 173 254 278 2:58.1 0:15.5
24 Dubois Area 647 75 96 145 160 171 175 246 2:58.8 0:13.7
25 Harbor Creek 746 98 101 166 188 193 269 277 3:01.4 0:13.4
26 Franklin 752 36 111 140 224 241 244 248 3:01.3 0:34.8
27 Saegertown 761 11 81 221 223 225 272 275 3:00.7 0:38.5
28 Laurel 766 89 90 139 215 233 237 252 3:02.3 0:21.2
29 Titusville 804 83 85 152 213 271 291 321 3:03.9 0:30.9
30 Fort Lebeouf 806 64 106 137 240 259 279 316 3:03.7 0:32.0
31 Commodore Perry 814 78 100 138 212 286 287 298 3:05.5 0:40.0
32 Ellwood City 834 112 174 177 184 187 229 296 3:04.0 0:10.3
33 Youngsville 846 37 168 202 209 230 262 285 3:03.6 0:32.1
34 Maplewood 873 92 109 191 205 276 281 305 3:06.1 0:32.1
35 Corry Area 878 133 142 195 201 207 227 3:04.9 0:10.1
36 Conneaut 892 62 199 200 214 217 218 245 3:05.2 0:23.4
37 Sharpsville 899 84 156 190 222 247 288 304 3:06.2 0:25.0
38 Wilmington 907 25 170 206 243 263 280 310 3:06.0 0:41.5
39 Neshannock 913 38 163 172 238 302 303 314 3:09.3 0:58.6
40 Northgate 959 39 183 208 236 293 3:09.3 0:52.2
41 Oil City 1034 61 167 255 261 290 292 315 3:12.8 0:45.0
42 New Castle 1139 194 197 216 250 282 297 312 3:14.7 0:21.1
43 Greenville 1172 115 242 256 264 295 318 320 3:17.7 0:38.1
44 Girard 1232 157 219 273 289 294 307 308 3:20.9 0:32.0
45* Jamestown 1332 210 265 267 284 306 313 319 3:25.6 0:35.0
46* Reynolds 1332 158 258 299 300 317 3:30.2 0:51.9
47 Mercer 1357 196 268 283 301 309 311 3:28.4 0:37.9



TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Allderdice 63 5 6 11 17 24 28 44 4:56.4 0:11.9
2 McDowell Boys 153 7 10 36 49 51 58 133 5:05.9 0:24.8
3 Cochranton 165 9 15 32 33 76 122 202 5:07.0 0:33.6
4 Greater Latrobe 181 13 18 29 46 75 102 125 5:09.1 0:27.9
5 Cambridge Springs 195 26 35 37 47 50 105 110 5:11.7 0:11.5
6 West Middlesex 309 21 53 64 78 93 104 116 5:19.7 0:27.1
7 Franklin Regional 322 22 43 55 71 131 185 281 5:20.2 0:36.7
8 Lakeview 380 38 62 68 69 143 162 169 5:25.2 0:30.2
9 Rocky Grove 386 20 72 82 88 124 149 159 5:24.3 0:35.5
10 McDonald 388 8 39 92 94 155 196 5:22.5 0:54.9
11 Fairview 405 2 4 14 153 232 240 241 5:18.0 1:16.7
12 Eden Christian Acad 428 19 31 34 163 181 244 246 5:23.9 0:51.0
13 North Catholic 430 57 77 80 90 126 160 167 5:28.3 0:18.7
14 Hickory 451 42 45 79 120 165 212 235 5:28.6 0:35.1
15 Quaker Valley 452 1 86 87 101 177 178 195 5:26.2 1:02.3
16 Marion Center 467 3 107 108 112 137 145 164 5:27.3 0:51.1
17 Warren Area 471 16 27 83 111 234 251 277 5:27.3 1:06.5
18 Dubois Area 482 48 67 96 117 154 157 230 5:30.7 0:31.1
19 Norwin 544 74 81 114 136 139 147 5:34.0 0:16.1
20 Eisenhower 557 25 84 142 150 156 179 233 5:33.7 0:42.5
21 Slippery Rock 558 40 56 130 138 194 220 221 5:34.0 0:42.3
22 Iroquois 621 59 65 148 174 175 176 269 5:38.3 0:30.7
23 Saegertown 628 12 70 132 203 211 225 268 5:35.1 1:05.1
24 Moon Area 648 85 113 128 134 188 247 260 5:39.7 0:26.5
25 Union City Area 695 23 106 109 214 243 259 273 5:40.6 1:07.2
26 Corry Area 737 119 123 152 161 182 186 197 5:44.6 0:15.1
27 Harbor Creek 757 97 98 180 184 198 274 282 5:44.9 0:26.0
28 Franklin 759 52 121 151 206 229 231 252 5:45.0 0:48.9
29 Laurel 775 89 91 129 227 239 245 261 5:46.2 0:39.8
30 Commodore Perry 803 63 99 141 205 295 298 302 5:52.1 1:23.8
31 Conneaut 807 60 166 190 192 199 209 236 5:47.7 0:36.4
32 Ellwood City 833 115 168 170 173 207 222 300 5:49.4 0:22.2
33 Fort Lebeouf 849 66 135 158 237 253 276 316 5:50.6 0:51.2
34 Youngsville 888 61 191 193 201 242 266 292 5:51.9 0:48.4
35 Titusville 894 118 140 146 219 271 291 321 5:54.5 0:48.9
36 Maplewood 926 100 103 200 238 285 288 306 5:57.4 1:02.9
37 Sharpsville 934 95 144 215 224 256 290 313 5:55.4 0:46.6
38 Wilmington 952 30 183 226 248 265 283 312 5:55.5 1:13.4
39 Northgate 1022 41 216 228 257 280 6:02.2 1:18.0
40 Oil City 1050 73 172 249 272 284 286 314 6:05.9 1:09.9
41 Neshannock 1091 54 218 250 262 307 308 309 6:12.7 1:52.3
42 New Castle 1107 171 189 223 254 270 299 318 6:05.8 0:33.7
43 Greenville 1150 127 217 255 258 293 320 322 6:11.6 1:04.3
44 Girard 1255 204 208 275 279 289 310 311 6:19.8 0:40.7
45 Mercer 1333 187 264 278 301 303 304 6:33.1 1:06.5
46 Jamestown 1342 213 263 267 294 305 315 319 6:31.0 1:08.1
47 Reynolds 1407 210 287 296 297 317 6:42.1 1:23.1



TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Allderdice 88 6 17 19 21 25 44 53 10:59.0 0:40.6
2 McDowell Boys 151 7 8 32 38 66 70 84 11:10.7 1:10.2
3 Greater Latrobe 193 12 16 30 63 72 115 127 11:20.9 0:1:00.0
4 Cochranton 204 9 13 33 39 110 138 209 11:20.0 1:31.5
5 Cambridge Springs 226 23 35 42 43 83 121 146 11:29.6 0:46.0
6 McDonald 266 4 36 47 48 131 170 11:28.9 1:59.2
7 West Middlesex 277 20 45 60 65 87 117 124 11:37.6 0:55.0
8 Eden Christian Acad 311 15 24 26 109 137 193 234 11:37.5 1:36.8
9 Franklin Regional 322 28 49 64 73 108 235 270 11:44.6 1:00.7
10 Dubois Area 346 27 50 59 85 125 126 184 11:46.4 1:09.5
11 Rocky Grove 368 22 62 91 96 97 139 159 11:51.0 1:01.0
12 Fairview 398 2 3 11 188 194 204 236 11:32.9 2:43.1
13 North Catholic 412 58 61 79 81 133 155 228 11:57.0 0:44.2
14 Lakeview 431 52 74 77 98 130 167 171 12:00.1 0:49.6
15 Hickory 445 29 34 86 128 168 201 232 11:58.2 1:36.3
16 Marion Center 449 5 101 105 106 132 143 206 11:54.6 1:55.8
17 Quaker Valley 466 1 69 71 153 172 175 207 11:55.4 2:31.3
18 Norwin 482 68 75 112 113 114 134 12:06.3 0:29.1
19 Slippery Rock 502 37 46 111 119 189 212 213 12:07.6 1:41.3
20 Commodore Perry 519 18 54 102 163 182 297 307 12:08.0 2:01.2
21 Warren Area 542 14 31 89 158 250 253 288 12:09.4 2:48.6
22 Moon Area 646 93 120 123 144 166 191 240 12:27.5 0:46.0
23 Conneaut 666 57 129 151 156 173 186 226 12:29.7 1:13.1
24 Saegertown 687 10 80 176 180 241 264 271 12:25.9 2:47.6
25 Harbor Creek 691 94 95 160 161 181 273 292 12:34.3 0:53.1
26 Eisenhower 695 41 90 162 197 205 211 225 12:32.0 1:41.8
27 Corry Area 708 99 107 154 169 179 187 221 12:36.0 0:49.1
28 Ellwood City 721 76 147 148 150 200 230 299 12:36.5 1:14.3
29 Laurel 723 78 88 104 215 238 247 249 12:34.4 1:35.7
30 Franklin 744 55 141 157 177 214 216 285 12:38.1 1:35.4
31 Union City Area 780 40 140 145 195 260 272 294 12:45.7 2:35.4
32 Iroquois 859 82 136 202 217 222 248 275 12:50.3 1:22.1
33 Titusville 912 122 142 190 199 259 280 322 13:01.9 1:38.7
34 Sharpsville 919 116 135 183 220 265 282 315 13:03.8 1:52.5
35 Wilmington 971 56 164 245 251 255 287 306 13:09.7 2:17.2
36 Fort Lebeouf 991 103 192 219 231 246 281 313 13:06.8 1:24.2
37 Youngsville 1019 92 198 223 243 263 269 293 13:14.0 2:01.6
38 Oil City 1037 100 196 208 266 267 268 310 13:22.3 2:00.5
39 Maplewood 1045 118 165 218 254 290 298 316 13:26.4 2:31.4
40 Northgate 1068 51 227 252 262 276 13:27.0 2:52.2
41 New Castle 1070 174 178 203 257 258 300 320 13:24.7 1:03.9
42 Greenville 1087 149 152 239 256 291 319 323 13:32.6 2:10.6
43 Neshannock 1179 67 229 277 295 311 314 318 14:07.2 4:09.5
44 Mercer 1243 210 233 237 279 284 301 312 13:51.3 1:26.9
45 Jamestown 1280 185 242 261 289 303 304 321 14:11.9 2:28.4
46 Girard 1345 224 274 278 283 286 308 309 14:18.4 1:24.9
47 Reynolds 1464 244 296 302 305 317 15:15.9 3:06.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Allderdice
6 Eli Anish, Sr 16:22.9 5:17
19 Holden Eagle, So 17:11.9 5:33
20 Eric Rohrer, Sr 17:13.3 5:33
21 Isaiah White, Jr 17:14.3 5:34
30 Jack Barnhisel, So 17:29.8 5:39
46 Ron Davenpport, Jr 17:51.0 5:45
58 Owen Bluman, Fr 18:07.5 5:51

Total Time = 1:25:32.2     Total Places = 96

2. McDowell Boys
7 Colton Martin, Sr 16:30.8 5:20
8 Christian Mattern, Fr 16:41.3 5:23
29 Eli Louis, Jr 17:27.0 5:38
35 Jaden Levine, So 17:35.5 5:40
57 Landon Owens, So 18:04.9 5:50
65 Caleb Willis, So 18:16.3 5:54
106 Jason Visosky, Jr 18:54.3 6:06

Total Time = 1:26:19.5     Total Places = 136

3. McDonald
2 Brody Rupe, Jr 15:48.9 5:06
16 Zack Canada, Sr 17:03.2 5:30
36 Caleb Domitrovich, Fr 17:41.4 5:42
37 Eli Street, Jr 17:42.6 5:43
113 Juan Villanueva, Fr 19:03.8 6:09
167 Ian Chepke, Sr 19:51.7 6:24

Total Time = 1:27:19.9     Total Places = 204

4. Greater Latrobe
12 Justin Carlson, Jr 16:44.9 5:24
15 Joseph Hill, Jr 16:54.6 5:27
25 Dante Frescura, Jr 17:23.4 5:37
72 August Lawrence, Fr 18:20.3 5:55
95 J S Florek, Sr 18:44.5 6:03
115 Clayton Sakalousky, Sr 19:05.5 6:10
119 Noah Pittman, So 19:08.9 6:11

Total Time = 1:28:07.7     Total Places = 219

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Cochranton
10 Noah Bernarding, Sr 16:42.5 5:23
11 Franklin Morris, Sr 16:44.5 5:24
34 Alex Jackson, Sr 17:31.6 5:39
43 Chase Miller, Fr 17:49.1 5:45
123 Anthony Freer, Jr 19:12.2 6:12
124 Lance Axton, So 19:13.4 6:12
201 Landon Homa, Fr 20:26.8 6:36

Total Time = 1:27:59.9     Total Places = 221

6. Cambridge Springs
31 Elijah Mamula, Jr 17:29.9 5:39
33 Alec Bidwell, Sr 17:30.9 5:39
40 Christian Kline, Sr 17:45.7 5:44
42 Hunter Spaid, So 17:47.7 5:44
87 Bobby Moats, Jr 18:40.6 6:01
118 Corbin Lehner, So 19:08.4 6:10
150 Adrian Peterman, So 19:37.4 6:20

Total Time = 1:29:14.8     Total Places = 233

7. West Middlesex
17 Luke Mantzell, Sr 17:03.2 5:30
41 Giovanni Rococi, Fr 17:47.4 5:44
52 Drake Muir, Jr 17:58.1 5:48
55 Nick Varga, Fr 18:01.1 5:49
75 Derek Johnson, Fr 18:24.7 5:56
117 Ashton Pierce, So 19:05.6 6:10
127 Devin Gruver, Fr 19:13.8 6:12

Total Time = 1:29:14.5     Total Places = 240

8. Eden Christian Acad
14 Eric Gronbeck, Sr 16:53.3 5:27
23 Wesley Rodu, Sr 17:19.1 5:35
27 Sean Aiken, Fr 17:25.6 5:37
91 Aj Wagstaff, Fr 18:43.8 6:03
120 Ian Bilger, So 19:10.3 6:11
181 Noah Reaoch, Fr 20:02.3 6:28
208 Brandon Gunzburg, So 20:31.4 6:37

Total Time = 1:29:32.1     Total Places = 275

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

9. Dubois Area
24 McKellan Jaramillo, Jr 17:22.0 5:36
44 Ac Deemer, So 17:50.6 5:45
56 Joey Foradora, So 18:01.8 5:49
74 Ryan White, So 18:24.5 5:56
110 Gage Gulvas, Sr 18:59.7 6:08
122 Ryan Gildersleeve, Jr 19:11.8 6:12
154 Christian Roemer, So 19:42.8 6:22

Total Time = 1:30:38.6     Total Places = 308

10. Fairview
1 Zach Buckner, Jr 15:48.8 5:06
4 Michael Grecchany, Jr 16:18.1 5:16
9 Ethan Weber, Sr 16:41.7 5:23
158 Michael Cassler, Jr 19:45.6 6:22
161 Corey Buckner, Jr 19:49.0 6:24
177 Mitchell Myers, Fr 20:00.2 6:27
217 Paul Canfield, Jr 20:39.4 6:40

Total Time = 1:28:23.2     Total Places = 333

11. Franklin Regional
32 Nicolas Provenzo, So 17:30.5 5:39
59 Alex Duffus, So 18:11.4 5:52
63 Bennett Kerr, Jr 18:14.0 5:53
83 Cameron Oaks, Jr 18:36.3 6:00
102 Justin Haines, Jr 18:53.1 6:06
232 Gino Piraino, Fr 20:55.5 6:45
259 Anderson Petrazzi, Jr 21:47.2 7:02

Total Time = 1:31:25.3     Total Places = 339

12. Rocky Grove
22 Magnum Vincent, Jr 17:15.7 5:34
70 Zac Clayton, Sr 18:19.7 5:55
90 Evan Wolfgong, Fr 18:43.6 6:02
96 Brett Stevenson, So 18:45.2 6:03
111 Trevor Hamilton, So 19:00.6 6:08
141 Caden Toscano, Jr 19:28.2 6:17
162 Logan Dykins, Jr 19:49.8 6:24

Total Time = 1:32:04.8     Total Places = 389



13. North Catholic
50 Zach Cozza, So 17:56.6 5:47
64 Joe Harmanos, Fr 18:15.3 5:53
78 Ben Capozzi, So 18:28.4 5:58
84 Owen Schessler, Fr 18:37.5 6:00
126 Zac Baker, Jr 19:13.8 6:12
148 Tommy Zentner, Fr 19:33.8 6:19
224 Doug Joseph, So 20:48.1 6:43

Total Time = 1:32:31.6     Total Places = 402

14. Marion Center
5 Hunter Armstrong, Sr 16:20.4 5:16
86 Levi Waltermire, Jr 18:38.7 6:01
94 Tyler Sacco, Sr 18:44.5 6:03
97 Anthony Scott, Jr 18:45.5 6:03
129 Tim Barrett, Fr 19:15.9 6:13
138 Isaac Ryer, Sr 19:22.8 6:15
209 Rhys Davies, Sr 20:32.3 6:38

Total Time = 1:31:45.0     Total Places = 411

15. Norwin
69 Micah Gaydos, So 18:18.5 5:54
73 Cullen Shipley, Jr 18:21.3 5:55
88 Phillip Sullivan, Jr 18:41.5 6:02
98 Gavin Hladek, Jr 18:46.1 6:03
100 Andres Breauchy, Fr 18:49.4 6:04
128 Dan Smith, Jr 19:15.0 6:13

Total Time = 1:32:56.8     Total Places = 428

16. Hickory
18 Matthew Jordan, Jr 17:11.6 5:33
39 Tommy Hunyadi, So 17:45.0 5:44
80 Camden Frazier, Sr 18:31.7 5:59
139 Dylan Hunyadi, Fr 19:26.5 6:16
159 Sam Chlpka, So 19:46.2 6:23
200 Ben Swanson, Fr 20:24.6 6:35
212 Justin Winslow, So 20:34.5 6:38

Total Time = 1:32:41.0     Total Places = 435

17. Quaker Valley
3 Daniel Ford, Sr 16:10.4 5:13
60 Nicky Pascarella, Jr 18:12.6 5:52
68 Luke Hotchkiss, Fr 18:17.4 5:54
163 Henry Wagner, So 19:50.8 6:24
171 Bobby Patterson, Sr 19:52.7 6:25
172 Owen Wagner, Jr 19:54.0 6:25
230 Nico Guild, Jr 20:54.3 6:45

Total Time = 1:32:23.9     Total Places = 465

18. Slippery Rock
28 Kristian Sosa, Sr 17:25.8 5:37
45 Kenneth Bickel, Jr 17:50.8 5:45
105 Clark Schwarz, Sr 18:53.7 6:06
107 Jack Spence, So 18:55.8 6:06
186 Anthony Robare, Fr 20:07.7 6:30
198 Garrett Galcik, Jr 20:21.3 6:34
236 Harold Domville, Sr 21:01.2 6:47

Total Time = 1:33:13.8     Total Places = 471

19. Lakeview
47 Colson Jenkins, Fr 17:51.2 5:46
76 Luke Hostetler, Sr 18:25.2 5:56
82 Cody Sturgeon, So 18:33.6 5:59
132 Carter Williams, So 19:18.8 6:14
155 Cole Thiec, Sr 19:43.4 6:22
174 Ethan Barrick, Jr 19:58.3 6:27
180 Tucker Amon, So 20:01.5 6:28

Total Time = 1:33:52.2     Total Places = 492

20. Warren Area
26 Devon Navaroli, Sr 17:23.5 5:37
38 Graham Carr, So 17:43.3 5:43
103 Brett Sowa, Sr 18:53.3 6:06
185 Nicholas Gorton, Sr 20:06.3 6:29
241 Grant Heeter, Fr 21:06.7 6:49
244 John Seyler, Fr 21:07.6 6:49
283 Tyler Gern, Fr 22:53.3 7:23

Total Time = 1:35:13.1     Total Places = 593

21. Conneaut
62 Nathaniel Turner, So 18:13.4 5:53
108 Jordan Kullen, So 18:57.8 6:07
142 Dylan Fletcher, So 19:29.1 6:17
152 Simeon Hunter, So 19:39.8 6:21
169 Alex Shallenberger, So 19:52.6 6:25
192 Evan Alsdorf, So 20:11.0 6:31
204 Owen Simmerman, So 20:27.1 6:36

Total Time = 1:36:12.7     Total Places = 633

22. Moon Area
99 Hayden Santo, Fr 18:46.3 6:03
116 Gavin Dunn, Fr 19:05.5 6:10
134 Joseph Kranyak, So 19:20.1 6:14
145 Aidan Odonnell, Sr 19:31.4 6:18
149 William Marasco, Fr 19:35.9 6:19
156 Liam Omahoney, So 19:44.4 6:22
210 Tyler Pond, Sr 20:33.6 6:38

Total Time = 1:36:19.2     Total Places = 643

23. Saegertown
13 Sam Hetrick, Fr 16:47.3 5:25
79 Nathan Deyoung, Jr 18:29.2 5:58
157 Jaden Reagle, Jr 19:45.6 6:22
166 Eddie Hazelet, Fr 19:51.5 6:24
238 Brennen McWright, Fr 21:03.0 6:47
264 Michael Dejohn, Fr 22:06.4 7:08
266 Quincy Zook, Fr 22:09.6 7:09

Total Time = 1:35:56.6     Total Places = 653

24. Laurel
67 Bryce Patterson, Jr 18:17.3 5:54
81 Robert Dicks, Jr 18:31.8 5:59
101 Andrew Daugherty, Jr 18:51.4 6:05
190 Eric Sutch, Jr 20:09.9 6:30
219 Justin Johns, Fr 20:43.0 6:41
229 Anthony Conti, Jr 20:53.0 6:44
239 Christopher Stone, So 21:06.3 6:48

Total Time = 1:36:33.4     Total Places = 658

25. Ellwood City
54 Marley Schweiger, Jr 18:00.7 5:49
137 Nolan Curran, Jr 19:22.3 6:15
140 Ian Stoneking, Fr 19:27.6 6:17
151 Joe Cioffi, Jr 19:38.3 6:20
194 Joel Brooks, So 20:13.3 6:31
234 Kayden Schlichtkrull, Fr

21:00.0 6:46
288 Hunter Rock, Fr 23:23.2 7:33

Total Time = 1:36:42.2     Total Places = 676

26. Corry Area
93 Stephen Brady, Fr 18:44.3 6:03
104 Chase Suchar, Jr 18:53.4 6:06
144 Dustin Seth, Jr 19:31.2 6:18
170 Tony Kerr, Fr 19:52.6 6:25
179 Michael Winans, Jr 20:01.4 6:28
196 Dj Stine, Fr 20:17.3 6:33
223 Devin Graham, Fr 20:47.3 6:42

Total Time = 1:37:02.9     Total Places = 690

27. Harbor Creek
77 Logan Byerly, Fr 18:27.5 5:57
89 Max Dailey, So 18:42.5 6:02
153 Peyton Brewer, Fr 19:41.8 6:21
160 Eli Rhoades, Fr 19:47.9 6:23
260 Alex Wayne, Jr 21:56.4 7:05
270 Garrett Carnes, Fr 22:19.0 7:12
284 Nathan Bertolo, Fr 22:55.5 7:24

Total Time = 1:38:36.1     Total Places = 739

28. Eisenhower
51 Alex Hummel, Fr 17:57.1 5:47
92 Tyson Morrison, So 18:44.1 6:03
188 Ethan Kellogg, So 20:08.4 6:30
202 Matthew Cathcart, Jr 20:26.9 6:36
207 Michael Abadie, Jr 20:30.4 6:37
221 Ethan Backstrom, Fr 20:44.9 6:42
235 Jonathan Abadie, So 21:00.6 6:47

Total Time = 1:37:46.9     Total Places = 740

29. Franklin
61 Cael Ziegler, So 18:13.2 5:53
147 Adam Luther, So 19:33.7 6:19
168 Noah Kockler, So 19:51.9 6:24
178 Morgan Elford, So 20:01.0 6:27
203 Cameron King, Fr 20:27.0 6:36
228 Ethan Walkowski, Fr 20:51.9 6:44
290 Caleb Stewart, Jr 23:25.7 7:33

Total Time = 1:38:06.8     Total Places = 757

30. Commodore Perry
49 Noah Krantz, Sr 17:56.3 5:47
112 Gage Musser, Jr 19:00.9 6:08
183 Wyatt Guthrie, Sr 20:03.9 6:28
187 Karson Cropp, So 20:07.8 6:30
294 Christian Saxe, Fr 23:32.8 7:36
306 Hunter Geibel, Fr 24:24.4 7:52
311 Clayton Smith, So 25:36.3 8:16

Total Time = 1:40:41.7     Total Places = 825

31. Union City Area
53 Landon Myer, So 17:58.5 5:48
143 Joe Anaya, So 19:29.8 6:17
175 Braden Struble, Sr 19:59.2 6:27
199 Zachary Beckwith, Fr 20:22.0 6:34
262 Nick Cain, Sr 21:59.7 7:06
269 Jared Kosienski, Jr 22:16.1 7:11
297 Cody Hinkson, Fr 23:46.9 7:40

Total Time = 1:39:49.2     Total Places = 832

32. Titusville
121 Isaiah Yoder, Fr 19:10.7 6:11
135 Conan Young, So 19:21.5 6:15
182 Mason Welker, Fr 20:03.6 6:28
197 Eric Reynolds, Fr 20:17.6 6:33
246 Jay Fry, So 21:20.8 6:53
282 Chase Weaver, Fr 22:52.3 7:23
319 Lance Enright, Fr 29:56.4 9:39

Total Time = 1:40:14.2     Total Places = 881

33. Iroquois
85 Ryan Slupski, So 18:38.1 6:01
189 Kobe Barnes, So 20:09.0 6:30
205 Kaiden Brown, So 20:28.5 6:36
206 Chase Reeves, So 20:28.9 6:36
214 Jackson Parker, So 20:37.7 6:39
248 Lucas Bush, So 21:24.4 6:54
279 Joseph Westcott, Sr 22:44.5 7:20

Total Time = 1:40:22.2     Total Places = 899

34. Sharpsville
130 Tyler Miodrag, Jr 19:16.5 6:13
136 Kellen Dejulia, Fr 19:21.9 6:15
193 George Mehler, So 20:11.7 6:31
215 Anthony Chiavazza, Jr 20:37.9 6:39
256 Lucio Chrestay, Fr 21:42.2 7:00
268 Luke Zahniser, Fr 22:14.7 7:11
310 Steven Bartholomew, Sr

25:24.8 8:12
Total Time = 1:41:10.2     Total Places = 930

35. Wilmington
66 Dale Nestor, Sr 18:16.7 5:54
176 Ethan Winters, Jr 20:00.1 6:27
242 Luke Dieter, Jr 21:06.7 6:49
247 Akito Hatch, Fr 21:21.8 6:53
265 Nat Bersett, So 22:07.1 7:08
304 Henry Ochs, Jr 24:10.0 7:48

Total Time = 1:42:52.4     Total Places = 996

36. New Castle
164 Luke Bongivengo, Jr 19:51.1 6:24
165 Anthony McCauley, Jr 19:51.4 6:24
191 Lucas Bradley, Fr 20:10.7 6:31
251 Julian Leekins, Sr 21:34.1 6:57
257 Sam Lyden, So 21:43.2 7:00
292 Collin Shopshire, Jr 23:26.6 7:34
318 Dom Natale, So 27:43.2 8:57

Total Time = 1:43:10.5     Total Places = 1028

37. Oil City
125 Dom Guiste, Jr 19:13.5 6:12
195 Andrew McGarvie, Fr 20:15.3 6:32
213 Daniel Martinic, Sr 20:35.6 6:39
250 Dylan Lux, Jr 21:31.8 6:57
253 Corbin Kelley, Sr 21:37.1 6:58
254 William Womer, Jr 21:38.0 6:59
301 Kyle Swanson, Sr 24:01.1 7:45

Total Time = 1:43:13.3     Total Places = 1036

38. Greenville
133 Jacob Eppley, Jr 19:19.1 6:14
146 Glenn Lenhardt, Sr 19:32.6 6:18
225 Ian Rickert, Jr 20:48.5 6:43
258 Dane Williams, Sr 21:44.5 7:01
280 Josh Weaver, Sr 22:47.9 7:21
316 Jacob Kytchak, Sr 27:06.4 8:45
320 Wyatt Engstrom, Sr 30:47.5 9:56

Total Time = 1:44:12.6     Total Places = 1042

39. Maplewood
131 Walker Wheeling, Sr 19:17.9 6:13
184 Nathan Foster, Fr 20:04.4 6:28
216 Alex Hyde, Jr 20:39.1 6:40
252 Jarrett Mitchell, Jr 21:36.1 6:58
286 Trenton Wyant, So 23:03.5 7:26
302 Mathew Bernoski, So 24:02.7 7:45
313 Joel Ploski, Sr 26:06.5 8:25

Total Time = 1:44:41.0     Total Places = 1069



40. Northgate
48 Paul Baldauff, Sr 17:52.8 5:46
240 Jared Fedosick, Sr 21:06.4 6:49
249 Nate Omara, Sr 21:25.1 6:55
261 Declan Klein, So 21:59.5 7:06
272 Andrew Baldauff, So 22:20.9 7:13

Total Time = 1:44:44.7     Total Places = 1070

41. Fort Lebeouf
114 Nicholas Northrup, Sr 19:04.0 6:09
218 Ethan Evalt, Sr 20:42.0 6:41
227 Nick Harrinton, So 20:51.7 6:44
237 Eli Bukoski, Fr 21:02.9 6:47
276 Parker Scully, Sr 22:39.9 7:19
307 Gabe Fortin, Fr 24:25.8 7:53

Total Time = 1:44:20.5     Total Places = 1072

42. Youngsville
109 Phoenix Lindell, Jr 18:58.7 6:07
211 Koben Smith, So 20:33.8 6:38
243 Koby Hendrickson, Fr 21:07.0 6:49
245 Damon Reese, Jr 21:07.7 6:49
267 Michael Crane, So 22:12.1 7:10
273 Dominick Walton, Sr 22:28.7 7:15
278 Ryen Sutton, Sr 22:43.8 7:20

Total Time = 1:43:59.3     Total Places = 1075

43. Neshannock
71 Lorenzo Scarnati, So 18:19.9 5:55
226 Quinn Hilton, Sr 20:51.1 6:44
271 Ben Razzano, Jr 22:19.2 7:12
289 Anthony Ziegler, Fr 23:23.3 7:33
308 Kale McConahy, Fr 24:52.5 8:01
309 Drew Frank, Fr 24:53.4 8:02
315 Joseph Lepore, Fr 26:55.4 8:41

Total Time = 1:49:46.0     Total Places = 1165

44. Jamestown
173 Tre Walker, Sr 19:56.4 6:26
220 Collin Wilson, So 20:43.8 6:41
255 Sam McKay, So 21:41.7 7:00
274 Rowan Thomas, Fr 22:36.3 7:18
293 Garrett Floch, Fr 23:31.9 7:35
298 Lucas Popielarcheck, Fr

23:47.3 7:40
317 Wyatt Schaefer, So 27:16.9 8:48

Total Time = 1:48:30.1     Total Places = 1215

45. Girard
231 Dan Santry, So 20:54.8 6:45
263 Ezequiel Cordero, Fr 22:03.2 7:07
275 Shane Taylor, Fr 22:37.8 7:18
281 Jeremy Lazar, Fr 22:50.2 7:22
287 Andrew Rawa, Fr 23:05.0 7:27
296 Dylan Culver, Fr 23:44.3 7:39
303 Cody Sterrett, So 24:03.4 7:46

Total Time = 1:51:31.0     Total Places = 1337

46. Mercer
222 Nathan Schupp, Fr 20:45.8 6:42
277 Lucas Erwin, Sr 22:41.8 7:19
285 Conner Grossman, So 22:59.1 7:25
295 Ryan Reagle, Fr 23:40.6 7:38
305 Nathan Flockerzi, Fr 24:16.3 7:50
312 Hunter Rupert, Jr 25:57.1 8:22

Total Time = 1:54:23.6     Total Places = 1384

47. Reynolds
233 Cole Micsky, So 20:56.5 6:45
291 Owen Miller, Jr 23:26.1 7:34
299 Brodee Westover, So 23:53.4 7:42
300 Michael Mendoza, Fr 23:58.0 7:44
314 Lee Walter, Sr 26:13.5 8:28

Total Time = 1:58:27.5     Total Places = 1437

1 1 Zach Buckner, Jr 8 2:33.4 5 4:49.7 3 10:23.3 15:48.8 5:06 Fairview
2 2 Brody Rupe, Jr 18 2:35.6 9 4:52.0 5 10:27.2 15:48.9 5:06 McDonald
3 Adam Hessler, Sr 2 2:29.8 1 4:49.3 1 10:22.3 15:55.3 5:08 Freedom Area
4 3 Daniel Ford, Sr 13 2:34.2 2 4:49.4 2 10:22.5 16:10.4 5:13 Quaker Valley
5 4 Michael Grecchany, Jr 3 2:31.3 3 4:49.6 4 10:24.9 16:18.1 5:16 Fairview
6 5 Hunter Armstrong, Sr 4 2:32.1 4 4:49.6 6 10:30.6 16:20.4 5:16 Marion Center
7 6 Eli Anish, Sr 19 2:36.1 6 4:51.7 7 10:31.7 16:22.9 5:17 Allderdice
8 7 Colton Martin, Sr 16 2:35.0 11 4:54.0 8 10:37.4 16:30.8 5:20 McDowell Boys
9 8 Christian Mattern, Fr 7 2:32.7 8 4:51.8 9 10:44.1 16:41.3 5:23 McDowell Boys
10 9 Ethan Weber, Sr 15 2:34.7 15 4:58.1 12 10:45.5 16:41.7 5:23 Fairview
11 10 Noah Bernarding, Sr 9 2:33.4 10 4:52.6 10 10:44.4 16:42.5 5:23 Cochranton
12 11 Franklin Morris, Sr 20 2:36.4 16 4:59.6 14 10:54.0 16:44.5 5:24 Cochranton
13 12 Justin Carlson, Jr 10 2:34.1 14 4:57.7 13 10:52.5 16:44.9 5:24 Greater Latrobe
14 13 Sam Hetrick, Fr 12 2:34.2 13 4:54.3 11 10:44.7 16:47.3 5:25 Saegertown
15 14 Eric Gronbeck, Sr 22 2:37.0 20 5:01.3 16 10:55.4 16:53.3 5:27 Eden Christian Acad
16 15 Joseph Hill, Jr 21 2:36.5 19 5:01.2 17 10:56.1 16:54.6 5:27 Greater Latrobe
17 16 Zack Canada, Sr 58 2:46.4 40 5:13.6 37 11:21.7 17:03.2 5:30 McDonald
18 17 Luke Mantzell, Sr 24 2:38.5 22 5:02.8 21 11:05.6 17:03.2 5:30 West Middlesex
19 18 Matthew Jordan, Jr 46 2:43.3 43 5:14.4 30 11:15.7 17:11.6 5:33 Hickory



20 19 Holden Eagle, So 1 2:28.9 7 4:51.7 20 11:05.5 17:11.9 5:33 Allderdice
21 20 Eric Rohrer, Sr 44 2:42.5 29 5:05.6 22 11:05.7 17:13.3 5:33 Allderdice
22 21 Isaiah White, Jr 11 2:34.1 12 4:54.0 18 10:59.4 17:14.3 5:34 Allderdice
23 22 Magnum Vincent, Jr 23 2:38.5 21 5:02.7 23 11:08.3 17:15.7 5:34 Rocky Grove
24 23 Wesley Rodu, Sr 41 2:41.9 32 5:08.0 25 11:10.8 17:19.1 5:35 Eden Christian Acad
25 24 McKellan Jaramillo, Jr 77 2:51.2 49 5:15.6 28 11:13.3 17:22.0 5:36 Dubois Area
26 25 Dante Frescura, Jr 31 2:41.0 30 5:06.0 31 11:17.9 17:23.4 5:37 Greater Latrobe
27 26 Devon Navaroli, Sr 33 2:41.1 17 5:00.4 15 10:54.9 17:23.5 5:37 Warren Area
28 27 Sean Aiken, Fr 43 2:42.2 35 5:08.6 27 11:12.9 17:25.6 5:37 Eden Christian Acad
29 28 Kristian Sosa, Sr 47 2:44.0 41 5:13.7 38 11:23.6 17:25.8 5:37 Slippery Rock
30 29 Eli Louis, Jr 28 2:40.7 37 5:11.1 33 11:18.7 17:27.0 5:38 McDowell Boys
31 30 Jack Barnhisel, So 29 2:40.9 25 5:03.5 26 11:12.3 17:29.8 5:39 Allderdice
32 31 Elijah Mamula, Jr 25 2:38.9 27 5:04.9 24 11:10.8 17:29.9 5:39 Cambridge Springs
33 32 Nicolas Provenzo, So 14 2:34.5 23 5:03.0 29 11:14.3 17:30.5 5:39 Franklin Regional
34 33 Alec Bidwell, Sr 45 2:43.0 36 5:09.1 36 11:20.1 17:30.9 5:39 Cambridge Springs
35 34 Alex Jackson, Sr 36 2:41.5 34 5:08.3 34 11:18.9 17:31.6 5:39 Cochranton
36 35 Jaden Levine, So 55 2:45.9 50 5:15.7 39 11:25.4 17:35.5 5:40 McDowell Boys
37 36 Caleb Domitrovich, Fr 137 2:59.1 94 5:29.7 48 11:34.6 17:41.4 5:42 McDonald
38 37 Eli Street, Jr 123 2:57.8 96 5:30.1 49 11:34.7 17:42.6 5:43 McDonald
39 38 Graham Carr, So 42 2:42.0 28 5:05.4 32 11:18.4 17:43.3 5:43 Warren Area
40 39 Tommy Hunyadi, So 49 2:44.4 46 5:14.8 35 11:19.2 17:45.0 5:44 Hickory
41 40 Christian Kline, Sr 56 2:46.0 51 5:16.3 43 11:29.4 17:45.7 5:44 Cambridge Springs
42 41 Giovanni Rococi, Fr 60 2:47.0 54 5:17.4 46 11:32.0 17:47.4 5:44 West Middlesex
43 42 Hunter Spaid, So 48 2:44.2 38 5:13.1 44 11:30.6 17:47.7 5:44 Cambridge Springs
44 43 Chase Miller, Fr 34 2:41.2 33 5:08.3 40 11:26.6 17:49.1 5:45 Cochranton
45 44 Ac Deemer, So 98 2:53.9 68 5:23.3 51 11:35.0 17:50.6 5:45 Dubois Area
46 45 Kenneth Bickel, Jr 57 2:46.3 57 5:19.7 47 11:34.2 17:50.8 5:45 Slippery Rock
47 46 Ron Davenpport, Jr 50 2:44.9 45 5:14.5 54 11:36.9 17:51.0 5:45 Allderdice
48 47 Colson Jenkins, Fr 88 2:52.2 63 5:21.7 53 11:36.7 17:51.2 5:46 Lakeview
49 48 Paul Baldauff, Sr 40 2:41.8 42 5:14.1 52 11:35.4 17:52.8 5:46 Northgate
50 49 Noah Krantz, Sr 80 2:51.5 64 5:22.1 55 11:37.9 17:56.3 5:47 Commodore Perry
51 50 Zach Cozza, So 99 2:54.1 79 5:26.3 59 11:42.5 17:56.6 5:47 North Catholic
52 51 Alex Hummel, Fr 35 2:41.3 26 5:04.7 42 11:28.6 17:57.1 5:47 Eisenhower
53 52 Drake Muir, Jr 112 2:55.5 95 5:29.9 66 11:46.6 17:58.1 5:48 West Middlesex
54 53 Landon Myer, So 17 2:35.5 24 5:03.1 41 11:27.2 17:58.5 5:48 Union City Area
55 54 Marley Schweiger, Jr 114 2:56.3 118 5:36.6 78 11:54.2 18:00.7 5:49 Ellwood City
56 55 Nick Varga, Fr 67 2:48.3 65 5:22.1 61 11:43.2 18:01.1 5:49 West Middlesex
57 56 Joey Foradora, So 148 3:01.0 98 5:30.7 60 11:42.7 18:01.8 5:49 Dubois Area
58 57 Landon Owens, So 194 3:06.9 136 5:40.2 67 11:47.5 18:04.9 5:50 McDowell Boys
59 58 Owen Bluman, Fr 6 2:32.4 18 5:00.7 45 11:31.0 18:07.5 5:51 Allderdice
60 59 Alex Duffus, So 32 2:41.1 44 5:14.4 50 11:34.9 18:11.4 5:52 Franklin Regional
61 60 Nicky Pascarella, Jr 105 2:54.6 89 5:28.4 72 11:49.3 18:12.6 5:52 Quaker Valley
62 61 Cael Ziegler, So 37 2:41.5 53 5:16.8 56 11:38.7 18:13.2 5:53 Franklin
63 62 Nathaniel Turner, So 63 2:47.9 61 5:21.0 58 11:41.2 18:13.4 5:53 Conneaut
64 63 Bennett Kerr, Jr 73 2:49.7 72 5:23.9 65 11:46.0 18:14.0 5:53 Franklin Regional
65 64 Joe Harmanos, Fr 69 2:48.7 58 5:20.3 62 11:44.8 18:15.3 5:53 North Catholic
66 65 Caleb Willis, So 64 2:47.9 59 5:20.5 71 11:49.0 18:16.3 5:54 McDowell Boys
67 66 Dale Nestor, Sr 26 2:39.3 31 5:07.6 57 11:39.7 18:16.7 5:54 Wilmington
68 67 Bryce Patterson, Jr 92 2:53.1 91 5:28.9 80 11:54.6 18:17.3 5:54 Laurel
69 68 Luke Hotchkiss, Fr 106 2:54.7 88 5:28.2 70 11:48.1 18:17.4 5:54 Quaker Valley
70 69 Micah Gaydos, So 97 2:53.9 76 5:25.0 69 11:47.9 18:18.5 5:54 Norwin
71 70 Zac Clayton, Sr 76 2:50.6 73 5:24.2 63 11:45.2 18:19.7 5:55 Rocky Grove
72 71 Lorenzo Scarnati, So 39 2:41.7 55 5:18.4 68 11:47.7 18:19.9 5:55 Neshannock
73 72 August Lawrence, Fr 124 2:57.8 104 5:33.3 74 11:52.4 18:20.3 5:55 Greater Latrobe
74 73 Cullen Shipley, Jr 89 2:52.2 83 5:26.7 77 11:53.4 18:21.3 5:55 Norwin
75 74 Ryan White, So 164 3:03.1 120 5:37.0 87 11:58.1 18:24.5 5:56 Dubois Area
76 75 Derek Johnson, Fr 132 2:58.5 106 5:33.9 89 12:00.5 18:24.7 5:56 West Middlesex
77 76 Luke Hostetler, Sr 61 2:47.1 70 5:23.6 79 11:54.4 18:25.2 5:56 Lakeview
78 77 Logan Byerly, Fr 100 2:54.1 99 5:30.9 98 12:07.4 18:27.5 5:57 Harbor Creek
79 78 Ben Capozzi, So 135 2:58.7 92 5:29.1 81 11:54.9 18:28.4 5:58 North Catholic
80 79 Nathan Deyoung, Jr 83 2:51.8 71 5:23.8 82 11:55.8 18:29.2 5:58 Saegertown
81 80 Camden Frazier, Sr 90 2:52.4 81 5:26.4 88 11:58.3 18:31.7 5:59 Hickory
82 81 Robert Dicks, Jr 142 2:59.6 132 5:39.5 107 12:12.0 18:31.8 5:59 Laurel
83 Matt Schwartz, Sr 70 2:49.4 74 5:24.4 73 11:50.0 18:32.9 5:59 Erie
84 82 Cody Sturgeon, So 52 2:45.5 69 5:23.4 76 11:53.3 18:33.6 5:59 Lakeview

6:00 Pace
85 Zach Fenno, Fr 134 2:58.7 111 5:35.3 95 12:05.7 18:35.0 6:00 Erie
86 83 Cameron Oaks, Jr 53 2:45.7 56 5:19.6 75 11:52.8 18:36.3 6:00 Franklin Regional
87 84 Owen Schessler, Fr 71 2:49.4 82 5:26.6 83 11:56.1 18:37.5 6:00 North Catholic
88 85 Ryan Slupski, So 51 2:45.0 60 5:20.6 84 11:56.3 18:38.1 6:01 Iroquois
89 86 Levi Waltermire, Jr 119 2:57.2 115 5:36.0 108 12:12.3 18:38.7 6:01 Marion Center
90 87 Bobby Moats, Jr 27 2:39.9 48 5:15.0 85 11:56.8 18:40.6 6:01 Cambridge Springs
91 88 Phillip Sullivan, Jr 149 3:01.0 117 5:36.4 117 12:17.0 18:41.5 6:02 Norwin
92 89 Max Dailey, So 103 2:54.5 100 5:30.9 97 12:06.8 18:42.5 6:02 Harbor Creek
93 90 Evan Wolfgong, Fr 78 2:51.2 84 5:27.4 93 12:04.5 18:43.6 6:02 Rocky Grove
94 91 Aj Wagstaff, Fr 209 3:08.7 166 5:49.2 112 12:15.8 18:43.8 6:03 Eden Christian Acad
95 92 Tyson Morrison, So 74 2:49.9 86 5:27.8 92 12:03.8 18:44.1 6:03 Eisenhower
96 93 Stephen Brady, Fr 145 3:00.5 122 5:37.4 102 12:09.8 18:44.3 6:03 Corry Area
97 94 Tyler Sacco, Sr 121 2:57.6 110 5:35.2 109 12:12.7 18:44.5 6:03 Marion Center
98 95 J S Florek, Sr 68 2:48.7 47 5:15.0 64 11:45.3 18:44.5 6:03 Greater Latrobe
99 96 Brett Stevenson, So 138 2:59.2 127 5:38.2 99 12:07.8 18:45.2 6:03 Rocky Grove
100 97 Anthony Scott, Jr 118 2:57.1 109 5:34.8 104 12:10.9 18:45.5 6:03 Marion Center
101 98 Gavin Hladek, Jr 155 3:01.7 142 5:41.1 115 12:16.3 18:46.1 6:03 Norwin
102 99 Hayden Santo, Fr 72 2:49.5 87 5:28.0 96 12:05.7 18:46.3 6:03 Moon Area
103 100 Andres Breauchy, Fr 147 3:01.0 139 5:40.4 116 12:16.6 18:49.4 6:04 Norwin
104 101 Andrew Daugherty, Jr 91 2:53.0 93 5:29.1 90 12:00.6 18:51.4 6:05 Laurel
105 102 Justin Haines, Jr 125 2:57.9 134 5:39.7 111 12:14.9 18:53.1 6:06 Franklin Regional
106 103 Brett Sowa, Sr 75 2:50.0 85 5:27.8 91 12:03.6 18:53.3 6:06 Warren Area
107 104 Chase Suchar, Jr 136 2:59.0 126 5:38.1 110 12:14.4 18:53.4 6:06 Corry Area
108 105 Clark Schwarz, Sr 120 2:57.4 133 5:39.7 122 12:19.0 18:53.7 6:06 Slippery Rock
109 106 Jason Visosky, Jr 54 2:45.9 52 5:16.6 86 11:57.7 18:54.3 6:06 McDowell Boys
110 107 Jack Spence, So 146 3:00.5 141 5:40.9 114 12:16.3 18:55.8 6:06 Slippery Rock
111 108 Jordan Kullen, So 205 3:08.0 169 5:49.7 132 12:25.6 18:57.8 6:07 Conneaut
112 109 Phoenix Lindell, Jr 38 2:41.6 62 5:21.4 94 12:04.8 18:58.7 6:07 Youngsville
113 110 Gage Gulvas, Sr 180 3:05.3 157 5:46.7 128 12:22.8 18:59.7 6:08 Dubois Area



114 111 Trevor Hamilton, So 79 2:51.3 90 5:28.9 100 12:09.2 19:00.6 6:08 Rocky Grove
115 112 Gage Musser, Jr 102 2:54.4 101 5:31.6 105 12:11.0 19:00.9 6:08 Commodore Perry
116 113 Juan Villanueva, Fr 190 3:06.3 158 5:46.9 134 12:26.3 19:03.8 6:09 McDonald
117 114 Nicholas Northrup, Sr 65 2:48.0 67 5:22.9 106 12:11.7 19:04.0 6:09 Fort Lebeouf
118 115 Clayton Sakalousky, Sr 81 2:51.5 77 5:25.6 118 12:17.1 19:05.5 6:10 Greater Latrobe
119 116 Gavin Dunn, Fr 139 2:59.3 131 5:39.3 126 12:22.3 19:05.5 6:10 Moon Area
120 117 Ashton Pierce, So 66 2:48.1 80 5:26.3 120 12:17.9 19:05.6 6:10 West Middlesex
121 118 Corbin Lehner, So 96 2:53.8 107 5:34.2 124 12:20.8 19:08.4 6:10 Cambridge Springs
122 119 Noah Pittman, So 129 2:58.3 128 5:38.4 130 12:24.3 19:08.9 6:11 Greater Latrobe
123 120 Ian Bilger, So 186 3:05.9 184 5:52.3 140 12:32.2 19:10.3 6:11 Eden Christian Acad
124 121 Isaiah Yoder, Fr 87 2:52.2 121 5:37.4 125 12:21.5 19:10.7 6:11 Titusville
125 122 Ryan Gildersleeve, Jr 176 3:04.8 160 5:47.4 129 12:22.9 19:11.8 6:12 Dubois Area
126 123 Anthony Freer, Jr 84 2:51.9 78 5:26.2 113 12:15.8 19:12.2 6:12 Cochranton
127 124 Lance Axton, So 131 2:58.5 125 5:38.1 141 12:32.7 19:13.4 6:12 Cochranton
128 125 Dom Guiste, Jr 62 2:47.5 75 5:25.0 103 12:10.3 19:13.5 6:12 Oil City
129 126 Zac Baker, Jr 116 2:56.6 129 5:39.0 136 12:26.7 19:13.8 6:12 North Catholic
130 127 Devin Gruver, Fr 107 2:54.7 119 5:36.6 127 12:22.4 19:13.8 6:12 West Middlesex
131 128 Dan Smith, Jr 181 3:05.3 150 5:45.0 137 12:28.8 19:15.0 6:13 Norwin
132 129 Tim Barrett, Fr 159 3:02.1 148 5:44.4 135 12:26.4 19:15.9 6:13 Marion Center
133 130 Tyler Miodrag, Jr 86 2:52.1 97 5:30.5 119 12:17.4 19:16.5 6:13 Sharpsville
134 131 Walker Wheeling, Sr 94 2:53.3 102 5:32.4 121 12:18.9 19:17.9 6:13 Maplewood
135 132 Carter Williams, So 150 3:01.0 146 5:43.6 133 12:26.3 19:18.8 6:14 Lakeview
136 133 Jacob Eppley, Jr 249 3:16.2 221 6:01.8 155 12:42.9 19:19.1 6:14 Greenville
137 134 Joseph Kranyak, So 127 2:58.1 116 5:36.3 123 12:20.8 19:20.1 6:14 Moon Area
138 135 Conan Young, So 156 3:01.8 143 5:41.8 145 12:34.4 19:21.5 6:15 Titusville
139 136 Kellen Dejulia, Fr 160 3:02.2 147 5:44.0 138 12:31.8 19:21.9 6:15 Sharpsville
140 137 Nolan Curran, Jr 182 3:05.5 173 5:50.3 151 12:39.6 19:22.3 6:15 Ellwood City
141 138 Isaac Ryer, Sr 126 2:57.9 140 5:40.7 146 12:35.2 19:22.8 6:15 Marion Center
142 139 Dylan Hunyadi, Fr 128 2:58.3 123 5:37.7 131 12:25.5 19:26.5 6:16 Hickory
143 140 Ian Stoneking, Fr 189 3:06.3 176 5:51.1 153 12:40.4 19:27.6 6:17 Ellwood City
144 141 Caden Toscano, Jr 169 3:03.8 152 5:45.8 142 12:33.8 19:28.2 6:17 Rocky Grove
145 142 Dylan Fletcher, So 204 3:08.0 195 5:55.2 159 12:45.5 19:29.1 6:17 Conneaut
146 143 Joe Anaya, So 93 2:53.3 108 5:34.2 143 12:33.9 19:29.8 6:17 Union City Area
147 144 Dustin Seth, Jr 206 3:08.2 164 5:48.8 157 12:44.6 19:31.2 6:18 Corry Area
148 145 Aidan Odonnell, Sr 178 3:05.0 191 5:54.5 169 12:51.6 19:31.4 6:18 Moon Area
149 146 Glenn Lenhardt, Sr 117 2:56.8 130 5:39.1 152 12:39.8 19:32.6 6:18 Greenville
150 147 Adam Luther, So 113 2:55.9 124 5:37.8 144 12:34.3 19:33.7 6:19 Franklin
151 148 Tommy Zentner, Fr 158 3:02.1 163 5:48.8 158 12:45.2 19:33.8 6:19 North Catholic
152 149 William Marasco, Fr 130 2:58.3 137 5:40.2 147 12:37.0 19:35.9 6:19 Moon Area
153 150 Adrian Peterman, So 101 2:54.3 113 5:35.7 149 12:39.3 19:37.4 6:20 Cambridge Springs
154 151 Joe Cioffi, Jr 179 3:05.3 171 5:49.9 150 12:39.5 19:38.3 6:20 Ellwood City
155 152 Simeon Hunter, So 224 3:11.2 193 5:54.9 154 12:42.0 19:39.8 6:21 Conneaut
156 153 Peyton Brewer, Fr 193 3:06.7 183 5:52.0 163 12:48.6 19:41.8 6:21 Harbor Creek
157 154 Christian Roemer, So 253 3:16.7 236 6:06.0 187 13:02.5 19:42.8 6:22 Dubois Area
158 155 Cole Thiec, Sr 153 3:01.4 165 5:49.0 170 12:51.6 19:43.4 6:22 Lakeview
159 156 Liam Omahoney, So 290 3:25.6 268 6:18.9 194 13:05.1 19:44.4 6:22 Moon Area
160 157 Jaden Reagle, Jr 230 3:12.5 215 5:59.3 183 12:59.3 19:45.6 6:22 Saegertown
161 158 Michael Cassler, Jr 238 3:13.7 238 6:06.2 197 13:06.3 19:45.6 6:22 Fairview
162 159 Sam Chlpka, So 168 3:03.6 168 5:49.5 171 12:52.0 19:46.2 6:23 Hickory
163 160 Eli Rhoades, Fr 198 3:07.5 201 5:56.8 164 12:48.6 19:47.9 6:23 Harbor Creek
164 161 Corey Buckner, Jr 122 2:57.8 156 5:46.4 191 13:04.5 19:49.0 6:24 Fairview
165 162 Logan Dykins, Jr 170 3:04.0 162 5:48.2 162 12:48.6 19:49.8 6:24 Rocky Grove
166 163 Henry Wagner, So 191 3:06.4 198 5:56.6 175 12:53.7 19:50.8 6:24 Quaker Valley
167 164 Luke Bongivengo, Jr 202 3:07.9 192 5:54.8 181 12:58.4 19:51.1 6:24 New Castle
168 165 Anthony McCauley, Jr 199 3:07.6 174 5:50.7 177 12:55.8 19:51.4 6:24 New Castle
169 166 Eddie Hazelet, Fr 228 3:12.3 207 5:58.1 179 12:57.5 19:51.5 6:24 Saegertown
170 167 Ian Chepke, Sr 208 3:08.7 199 5:56.7 173 12:52.8 19:51.7 6:24 McDonald
171 168 Noah Kockler, So 143 3:00.0 154 5:45.9 160 12:45.5 19:51.9 6:24 Franklin
172 169 Alex Shallenberger, So 221 3:10.8 213 5:59.1 176 12:54.2 19:52.6 6:25 Conneaut
173 170 Tony Kerr, Fr 234 3:13.1 200 5:56.8 172 12:52.1 19:52.6 6:25 Corry Area
174 171 Bobby Patterson, Sr 187 3:06.0 180 5:51.7 178 12:57.1 19:52.7 6:25 Quaker Valley
175 172 Owen Wagner, Jr 104 2:54.6 103 5:32.9 156 12:43.4 19:54.0 6:25 Quaker Valley
176 173 Tre Walker, Sr 215 3:09.6 217 5:59.7 188 13:03.0 19:56.4 6:26 Jamestown
177 174 Ethan Barrick, Jr 30 2:40.9 39 5:13.4 101 12:09.6 19:58.3 6:27 Lakeview
178 175 Braden Struble, Sr 95 2:53.5 112 5:35.6 148 12:38.0 19:59.2 6:27 Union City Area
179 176 Ethan Winters, Jr 175 3:04.5 186 5:53.0 167 12:51.0 20:00.1 6:27 Wilmington
180 177 Mitchell Myers, Fr 242 3:14.9 247 6:08.7 208 13:10.2 20:00.2 6:27 Fairview
181 178 Morgan Elford, So 231 3:12.7 210 5:58.6 180 12:57.7 20:01.0 6:27 Franklin
182 179 Michael Winans, Jr 0 189 5:53.9 182 12:58.9 20:01.4 6:28 Corry Area
183 180 Tucker Amon, So 163 3:02.8 172 5:50.2 174 12:53.0 20:01.5 6:28 Lakeview
184 181 Noah Reaoch, Fr 270 3:20.3 253 6:10.8 196 13:05.8 20:02.3 6:28 Eden Christian Acad
185 182 Mason Welker, Fr 220 3:10.5 223 6:02.1 203 13:08.0 20:03.6 6:28 Titusville
186 183 Wyatt Guthrie, Sr 219 3:10.4 209 5:58.6 185 13:00.8 20:03.9 6:28 Commodore Perry
187 184 Nathan Foster, Fr 111 2:55.5 105 5:33.8 168 12:51.4 20:04.4 6:28 Maplewood
188 185 Nicholas Gorton, Sr 110 2:55.2 114 5:35.7 161 12:46.7 20:06.3 6:29 Warren Area
189 186 Anthony Robare, Fr 241 3:14.7 224 6:02.6 192 13:04.9 20:07.7 6:30 Slippery Rock
190 187 Karson Cropp, So 141 2:59.6 144 5:42.0 166 12:50.4 20:07.8 6:30 Commodore Perry
191 188 Ethan Kellogg, So 133 2:58.5 145 5:42.8 165 12:49.9 20:08.4 6:30 Eisenhower
192 189 Kobe Barnes, So 59 2:46.9 66 5:22.7 139 12:32.0 20:09.0 6:30 Iroquois
193 190 Eric Sutch, Jr 222 3:11.2 233 6:04.7 219 13:14.5 20:09.9 6:30 Laurel
194 191 Lucas Bradley, Fr 223 3:11.2 229 6:03.9 207 13:10.1 20:10.7 6:31 New Castle
195 192 Evan Alsdorf, So 225 3:11.3 203 5:57.4 189 13:03.3 20:11.0 6:31 Conneaut
196 193 George Mehler, So 229 3:12.4 230 6:04.0 186 13:02.3 20:11.7 6:31 Sharpsville
197 Caleb Rainbow, Sr 255 3:17.1 240 6:06.7 200 13:07.1 20:11.8 6:31 Erie
198 194 Joel Brooks, So 192 3:06.6 211 5:58.8 204 13:08.4 20:13.3 6:31 Ellwood City
199 195 Andrew McGarvie, Fr 264 3:19.4 256 6:11.8 199 13:06.8 20:15.3 6:32 Oil City
200 196 Dj Stine, Fr 200 3:07.7 155 5:45.9 190 13:04.2 20:17.3 6:33 Corry Area
201 197 Eric Reynolds, Fr 85 2:52.0 149 5:44.9 193 13:05.0 20:17.6 6:33 Titusville
202 198 Garrett Galcik, Jr 227 3:11.6 226 6:03.2 216 13:13.6 20:21.3 6:34 Slippery Rock
203 199 Zachary Beckwith, Fr 203 3:07.9 218 5:59.8 198 13:06.4 20:22.0 6:34 Union City Area
204 200 Ben Swanson, Fr 185 3:05.8 216 5:59.4 205 13:08.7 20:24.6 6:35 Hickory
205 201 Landon Homa, Fr 197 3:07.4 206 5:58.0 213 13:13.0 20:26.8 6:36 Cochranton
206 202 Matthew Cathcart, Jr 157 3:01.9 182 5:51.8 201 13:07.2 20:26.9 6:36 Eisenhower
207 203 Cameron King, Fr 256 3:17.2 235 6:05.6 220 13:14.6 20:27.0 6:36 Franklin
208 204 Owen Simmerman, So 252 3:16.6 243 6:07.4 230 13:20.0 20:27.1 6:36 Conneaut



209 205 Kaiden Brown, So 174 3:04.4 178 5:51.3 221 13:15.5 20:28.5 6:36 Iroquois
210 206 Chase Reeves, So 165 3:03.2 179 5:51.4 206 13:09.3 20:28.9 6:36 Iroquois
211 207 Michael Abadie, Jr 109 2:55.1 153 5:45.8 209 13:10.4 20:30.4 6:37 Eisenhower
212 208 Brandon Gunzburg, So 262 3:18.8 251 6:10.4 238 13:25.1 20:31.4 6:37 Eden Christian Acad
213 209 Rhys Davies, Sr 152 3:01.4 167 5:49.4 210 13:11.6 20:32.3 6:38 Marion Center
214 210 Tyler Pond, Sr 263 3:19.2 254 6:11.3 244 13:31.0 20:33.6 6:38 Moon Area
215 211 Koben Smith, So 207 3:08.6 196 5:55.3 202 13:07.7 20:33.8 6:38 Youngsville
216 212 Justin Winslow, So 233 3:12.7 242 6:07.1 236 13:24.2 20:34.5 6:38 Hickory
217 213 Daniel Martinic, Sr 172 3:04.2 175 5:50.8 212 13:12.8 20:35.6 6:39 Oil City
218 214 Jackson Parker, So 82 2:51.8 151 5:45.3 226 13:18.3 20:37.7 6:39 Iroquois
219 215 Anthony Chiavazza, Jr 195 3:07.3 219 6:01.0 224 13:17.4 20:37.9 6:39 Sharpsville
220 216 Alex Hyde, Jr 196 3:07.4 204 5:57.5 222 13:15.7 20:39.1 6:40 Maplewood
221 217 Paul Canfield, Jr 266 3:19.8 248 6:09.3 240 13:25.9 20:39.4 6:40 Fairview
222 218 Ethan Evalt, Sr 140 2:59.4 161 5:47.8 223 13:16.8 20:42.0 6:41 Fort Lebeouf
223 219 Justin Johns, Fr 240 3:14.2 246 6:08.7 242 13:30.2 20:43.0 6:41 Laurel
224 220 Collin Wilson, So 276 3:21.7 272 6:20.6 247 13:32.3 20:43.8 6:41 Jamestown
225 221 Ethan Backstrom, Fr 239 3:13.8 239 6:06.7 229 13:19.6 20:44.9 6:42 Eisenhower
226 222 Nathan Schupp, Fr 201 3:07.8 190 5:54.2 214 13:13.4 20:45.8 6:42 Mercer
227 223 Devin Graham, Fr 212 3:09.1 185 5:52.4 225 13:18.0 20:47.3 6:42 Corry Area
228 224 Doug Joseph, So 183 3:05.6 170 5:49.8 232 13:20.6 20:48.1 6:43 North Catholic
229 225 Ian Rickert, Jr 265 3:19.5 263 6:15.1 243 13:31.0 20:48.5 6:43 Greenville
230 226 Quinn Hilton, Sr 177 3:05.0 222 6:01.9 233 13:20.7 20:51.1 6:44 Neshannock
231 227 Nick Harrinton, So 247 3:16.1 244 6:07.7 235 13:24.1 20:51.7 6:44 Fort Lebeouf
232 228 Ethan Walkowski, Fr 248 3:16.2 237 6:06.1 218 13:14.0 20:51.9 6:44 Franklin
233 229 Anthony Conti, Jr 261 3:18.6 270 6:19.5 256 13:42.9 20:53.0 6:44 Laurel
234 230 Nico Guild, Jr 184 3:05.7 181 5:51.7 211 13:12.1 20:54.3 6:45 Quaker Valley
235 231 Dan Santry, So 226 3:11.5 212 5:58.9 228 13:19.0 20:54.8 6:45 Girard
236 232 Gino Piraino, Fr 154 3:01.5 188 5:53.7 239 13:25.4 20:55.5 6:45 Franklin Regional
237 233 Cole Micsky, So 162 3:02.4 214 5:59.2 250 13:34.3 20:56.5 6:45 Reynolds
238 234 Kayden Schlichtkrull, Fr

236 3:13.2 228 6:03.4 234 13:22.0 21:00.0 6:46 Ellwood City
239 235 Jonathan Abadie, So 144 3:00.3 159 5:47.1 215 13:13.6 21:00.6 6:47 Eisenhower
240 236 Harold Domville, Sr 166 3:03.3 197 5:55.9 217 13:13.7 21:01.2 6:47 Slippery Rock
241 237 Eli Bukoski, Fr 268 3:20.0 260 6:14.0 252 13:36.0 21:02.9 6:47 Fort Lebeouf
242 238 Brennen McWright, Fr 232 3:12.7 231 6:04.3 246 13:32.2 21:03.0 6:47 Saegertown
243 239 Christopher Stone, So 244 3:15.4 252 6:10.6 254 13:41.5 21:06.3 6:48 Laurel
244 240 Jared Fedosick, Sr 188 3:06.1 220 6:01.7 231 13:20.1 21:06.4 6:49 Northgate
245 241 Grant Heeter, Fr 235 3:13.2 241 6:06.8 257 13:43.4 21:06.7 6:49 Warren Area
246 242 Luke Dieter, Jr 211 3:08.9 232 6:04.3 251 13:35.1 21:06.7 6:49 Wilmington
247 243 Koby Hendrickson, Fr 214 3:09.5 194 5:55.1 227 13:18.5 21:07.0 6:49 Youngsville
248 244 John Seyler, Fr 246 3:16.1 258 6:12.9 261 13:49.3 21:07.6 6:49 Warren Area
249 245 Damon Reese, Jr 173 3:04.4 205 5:57.8 248 13:32.5 21:07.7 6:49 Youngsville
250 Jack Pringle, Sr 151 3:01.3 202 5:57.4 245 13:31.8 21:15.5 6:51 Kennnedy Catholic
251 Andrew Schafale, Sr 216 3:09.8 225 6:02.7 253 13:39.1 21:17.0 6:52 North Catholic
252 Mason Leung, Jr 258 3:18.0 261 6:14.6 260 13:47.9 21:19.3 6:53 Meadville
253 Anthony Spalvieri, Fr 285 3:24.1 277 6:23.3 262 13:55.3 21:19.5 6:53 North Catholic
254 246 Jay Fry, So 282 3:22.9 281 6:26.2 268 14:00.2 21:20.8 6:53 Titusville
255 247 Akito Hatch, Fr 273 3:20.8 274 6:20.9 258 13:45.5 21:21.8 6:53 Wilmington
256 Jacob Harp, Jr 217 3:10.0 227 6:03.4 249 13:33.3 21:23.4 6:54 Freedom Area
257 248 Lucas Bush, So 115 2:56.4 177 5:51.3 255 13:41.6 21:24.4 6:54 Iroquois
258 249 Nate Omara, Sr 213 3:09.5 234 6:05.5 259 13:45.8 21:25.1 6:55 Northgate
259 250 Dylan Lux, Jr 271 3:20.4 282 6:26.9 277 14:10.8 21:31.8 6:57 Oil City
260 251 Julian Leekins, Sr 294 3:28.6 280 6:24.3 266 13:59.3 21:34.1 6:57 New Castle
261 Isaac Hammer, Jr 274 3:20.9 269 6:19.3 273 14:07.6 21:34.8 6:58 Erie
262 252 Jarrett Mitchell, Jr 210 3:08.7 245 6:07.8 263 13:55.8 21:36.1 6:58 Maplewood
263 253 Corbin Kelley, Sr 304 3:33.3 298 6:35.8 278 14:11.0 21:37.1 6:58 Oil City
264 254 William Womer, Jr 302 3:32.5 296 6:34.8 276 14:10.6 21:38.0 6:59 Oil City

7:00 Pace
265 255 Sam McKay, So 278 3:22.1 276 6:21.6 270 14:03.5 21:41.7 7:00 Jamestown
266 256 Lucio Chrestay, Fr 254 3:17.0 264 6:17.1 275 14:09.8 21:42.2 7:00 Sharpsville
267 257 Sam Lyden, So 259 3:18.2 262 6:14.9 267 13:59.7 21:43.2 7:00 New Castle
268 258 Dane Williams, Sr 275 3:21.1 266 6:18.6 265 13:58.8 21:44.5 7:01 Greenville
269 259 Anderson Petrazzi, Jr 286 3:24.3 292 6:33.5 280 14:14.1 21:47.2 7:02 Franklin Regional
270 260 Alex Wayne, Jr 171 3:04.1 187 5:53.6 184 12:59.8 21:56.4 7:05 Harbor Creek
271 261 Declan Klein, So 243 3:15.1 265 6:17.4 271 14:06.1 21:59.5 7:06 Northgate
272 262 Nick Cain, Sr 218 3:10.3 250 6:10.3 269 14:02.6 21:59.7 7:06 Union City Area
273 263 Ezequiel Cordero, Fr 284 3:24.0 286 6:30.2 284 14:24.2 22:03.2 7:07 Girard
274 264 Michael Dejohn, Fr 283 3:23.5 278 6:23.5 274 14:08.7 22:06.4 7:08 Saegertown
275 265 Nat Bersett, So 250 3:16.5 255 6:11.6 264 13:56.8 22:07.1 7:08 Wilmington
276 266 Quincy Zook, Fr 287 3:24.6 283 6:29.4 281 14:14.6 22:09.6 7:09 Saegertown
277 267 Michael Crane, So 237 3:13.7 249 6:09.7 272 14:06.3 22:12.1 7:10 Youngsville
278 268 Luke Zahniser, Fr 300 3:31.9 302 6:40.2 292 14:32.4 22:14.7 7:11 Sharpsville
279 269 Jared Kosienski, Jr 257 3:17.8 267 6:18.7 282 14:20.8 22:16.1 7:11 Union City Area
280 270 Garrett Carnes, Fr 280 3:22.4 285 6:29.5 283 14:21.2 22:19.0 7:12 Harbor Creek
281 271 Ben Razzano, Jr 167 3:03.6 257 6:12.3 287 14:28.6 22:19.2 7:12 Neshannock
282 272 Andrew Baldauff, So 305 3:33.9 291 6:32.1 286 14:27.5 22:20.9 7:13 Northgate
283 273 Dominick Walton, Sr 272 3:20.7 275 6:21.5 279 14:13.5 22:28.7 7:15 Youngsville
284 274 Rowan Thomas, Fr 296 3:29.6 306 6:44.9 299 14:49.3 22:36.3 7:18 Jamestown
285 275 Shane Taylor, Fr 161 3:02.2 208 5:58.5 288 14:29.3 22:37.8 7:18 Girard
286 276 Parker Scully, Sr 291 3:25.7 287 6:31.3 291 14:31.7 22:39.9 7:19 Fort Lebeouf
287 277 Lucas Erwin, Sr 295 3:28.7 273 6:20.6 289 14:31.1 22:41.8 7:19 Mercer
288 278 Ryen Sutton, Sr 297 3:30.9 304 6:41.6 303 14:53.3 22:43.8 7:20 Youngsville
289 279 Joseph Westcott, Sr 260 3:18.3 279 6:23.5 285 14:24.5 22:44.5 7:20 Iroquois
290 280 Josh Weaver, Sr 307 3:34.9 305 6:43.3 301 14:50.4 22:47.9 7:21 Greenville
291 281 Jeremy Lazar, Fr 301 3:32.3 290 6:32.0 293 14:35.3 22:50.2 7:22 Girard
292 282 Chase Weaver, Fr 303 3:33.2 303 6:40.4 290 14:31.2 22:52.3 7:23 Titusville
293 283 Tyler Gern, Fr 281 3:22.8 288 6:31.6 298 14:47.9 22:53.3 7:23 Warren Area
294 284 Nathan Bertolo, Fr 289 3:25.4 294 6:34.5 302 14:50.5 22:55.5 7:24 Harbor Creek
295 285 Conner Grossman, So 279 3:22.3 289 6:31.7 294 14:40.3 22:59.1 7:25 Mercer
296 286 Trenton Wyant, So 288 3:25.3 297 6:35.3 300 14:50.2 23:03.5 7:26 Maplewood
297 287 Andrew Rawa, Fr 306 3:34.2 301 6:39.1 296 14:43.9 23:05.0 7:27 Girard
298 288 Hunter Rock, Fr 308 3:34.9 312 6:52.2 309 15:12.9 23:23.2 7:33 Ellwood City
299 289 Anthony Ziegler, Fr 245 3:15.6 271 6:20.1 305 15:01.8 23:23.3 7:33 Neshannock
300 290 Caleb Stewart, Jr 251 3:16.6 259 6:13.8 295 14:42.0 23:25.7 7:33 Franklin
301 291 Owen Miller, Jr 311 3:37.0 308 6:46.2 306 15:07.3 23:26.1 7:34 Reynolds



302 292 Collin Shopshire, Jr 309 3:35.4 311 6:51.0 310 15:13.9 23:26.6 7:34 New Castle
303 293 Garrett Floch, Fr 325 3:50.7 327 7:17.2 315 15:31.4 23:31.9 7:35 Jamestown
304 294 Christian Saxe, Fr 298 3:31.4 307 6:45.9 307 15:08.6 23:32.8 7:36 Commodore Perry
305 295 Ryan Reagle, Fr 323 3:45.8 313 6:58.1 312 15:22.7 23:40.6 7:38 Mercer
306 296 Dylan Culver, Fr 320 3:45.5 323 7:12.0 319 15:38.4 23:44.3 7:39 Girard
307 297 Cody Hinkson, Fr 277 3:21.8 284 6:29.4 304 14:56.5 23:46.9 7:40 Union City Area
308 298 Lucas Popielarcheck, Fr

318 3:44.6 317 7:07.8 314 15:31.3 23:47.3 7:40 Jamestown
309 299 Brodee Westover, So 267 3:20.0 299 6:36.3 313 15:25.3 23:53.4 7:42 Reynolds
310 Fluke Labnonsaeng, Sr 269 3:20.2 293 6:34.0 311 15:19.6 23:55.2 7:43 Kennnedy Catholic
311 300 Michael Mendoza, Fr 312 3:37.0 309 6:46.6 316 15:31.5 23:58.0 7:44 Reynolds
312 301 Kyle Swanson, Sr 327 3:51.8 326 7:13.9 321 15:44.5 24:01.1 7:45 Oil City
313 302 Mathew Bernoski, So 293 3:27.2 300 6:38.0 308 15:12.8 24:02.7 7:45 Maplewood
314 303 Cody Sterrett, So 319 3:45.5 322 7:11.9 320 15:42.5 24:03.4 7:46 Girard
315 304 Henry Ochs, Jr 322 3:45.8 324 7:12.8 317 15:37.3 24:10.0 7:48 Wilmington
316 305 Nathan Flockerzi, Fr 321 3:45.6 315 7:00.7 323 15:59.0 24:16.3 7:50 Mercer
317 306 Hunter Geibel, Fr 299 3:31.6 310 6:50.6 318 15:38.2 24:24.4 7:52 Commodore Perry
318 307 Gabe Fortin, Fr 328 3:51.9 328 7:19.4 324 15:59.2 24:25.8 7:53 Fort Lebeouf

8:00 Pace
319 308 Kale McConahy, Fr 326 3:51.2 321 7:11.1 325 16:04.9 24:52.5 8:01 Neshannock
320 309 Drew Frank, Fr 314 3:40.3 320 7:10.7 322 15:57.2 24:53.4 8:02 Neshannock
321 310 Steven Bartholomew, Sr

316 3:41.7 325 7:13.1 328 16:19.0 25:24.8 8:12 Sharpsville
322 311 Clayton Smith, So 310 3:35.8 314 7:00.2 326 16:08.1 25:36.3 8:16 Commodore Perry
323 312 Hunter Rupert, Jr 313 3:37.2 316 7:00.7 327 16:11.6 25:57.1 8:22 Mercer
324 313 Joel Ploski, Sr 317 3:44.5 318 7:10.5 329 16:30.1 26:06.5 8:25 Maplewood
325 314 Lee Walter, Sr 329 3:54.3 329 7:22.2 330 16:40.7 26:13.5 8:28 Reynolds
326 315 Joseph Lepore, Fr 315 3:40.3 319 7:10.6 331 16:56.1 26:55.4 8:41 Neshannock
327 316 Jacob Kytchak, Sr 330 4:00.3 332 7:45.3 332 17:22.6 27:06.4 8:45 Greenville
328 317 Wyatt Schaefer, So 331 4:04.0 331 7:41.8 334 17:40.0 27:16.9 8:48 Jamestown
329 318 Dom Natale, So 324 3:49.6 330 7:28.4 333 17:28.5 27:43.2 8:57 New Castle

9:00 Pace
330 319 Lance Enright, Fr 333 4:28.0 333 8:36.6 335 19:22.6 29:56.4 9:39 Titusville
331 320 Wyatt Engstrom, Sr 332 4:27.2 334 8:36.8 336 19:23.2 30:47.5 9:56 Greenville

92 finishers among Men Under 2
85 finishers among Men 2 - 2
83 finishers among Men 3 - 3
71 finishers among Men 4 - 4
331 male finishers
0 female finishers
331 total finishers


